

ICMA Board of Regents

Committee Purpose

The Board of Regents of the Institute of Certified Management Accountants (ICMA) consists of 18 Regents, three of whom are representatives of the Financial Management Association (FMA), with whom IMA has an alliance.

Committee Responsibilities

The major responsibility of the Board of Regents is to manage the Certified Management Accountant (CMA®) program. Specific responsibilities include:

- Developing overall strategy for the certification program
- Establishing policies and procedures for evaluating and validating applicants' credentials for acceptance into the certification program
- · Periodically reviewing and revising content specifications and questions for the examinations
- Overseeing administration of the examinations and establishing passing standards
- Establishing policies and procedures for granting certifications and maintaining certificates in good standing
- Overseeing promotion and marketing of the certification program
- Initiating new products and services, as appropriate

Committee Member Requirements

- Member in good standing
- Must hold CMA certification

The Nominating Committee will select the most suitable individuals for the open positions. Consideration will be given to the nominee's abilities, professional qualifications, and diverse backgrounds, including gender.

Terms of Service, Time and Travel Commitment

Members serving on the Board of Regents must be able to commit to have time to complete committee work required within timeline deadlines. The time commitment is approximately 40 hours per year. The committee meets monthly via teleconference and at least two times per year face-to-face. In person attendance preferred.

- Committee members will be reimbursed for travel per Board Policy A-152.
- Committee members may serve a maximum of six consecutive one-year terms as per Board Policy D-115.

For more information, please contact

Patricia Stefanczyk, CAE, PMP Vice President, Governance & Volunteer Relations, and Corporate Secretary +1 (201) 474-1592 PStefanczyk@imanet.org